

TIP NO  
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED  
GRADING, PAVING, SHOULDER CONSTRUCTION, GUARDRAIL & CULVERT  
SR 2041 (PARKLAND ROAD) 0.09 MI N. JCT NC 87

0.099 MI

DOUBLE MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION LLC HUNTING CREEK CONSTRUCTION INC RES CAROLINAS LLC DBA CAROLINA ENVIRONMENTAL CONTRACTING  
MOUNT AIRY, NC

**ROADWAY ITEMS**

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		20000.00		22900.00		61360.00
0002	0043000000-N	226	GRADING	Lump Sum		49000.00		62134.89		60603.57
0003	0318000000-E	300	FND CONDIT MATL MINOR STRS	80 TON	35.00	2800.00	121.00	9680.00	54.69	4375.20
0004	0320000000-E	300	FND CONDIT GEOTEXTILE	300 SY	10.00	3000.00	5.00	1500.00	7.02	2106.00
0005	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	50 TON	30.00	1500.00	29.00	1450.00	58.21	2910.50
0006	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	100 SY	45.00	4500.00	85.00	8500.00	75.00	7500.00
0007	1489000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0B	90 TON	425.00	38250.00	290.00	26100.00	555.55	49999.50
0008	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	20 TON	600.00	12000.00	360.00	7200.00	666.67	13333.40
0009	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	6 TON	800.00	4800.00	600.00	3600.00	1083.33	6499.98
0010	3030000000-E	862	STL BEAM GUARDRAIL	100 LF	27.50	2750.00	34.00	3400.00	37.78	3778.00
0011	3287000000-N	SP	GR END TYPE TL-3	4 EA	4455.00	17820.00	2900.00	11600.00	3222.22	12888.88
0012	3635000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS II	75 TON	40.00	3000.00	48.00	3600.00	76.28	5721.00
0013	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	330 SY	10.00	3300.00	2.00	660.00	6.91	2280.30
0014	4400000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	313 SF	14.00	4382.00	7.00	2191.00	7.66	2397.58
0015	4410000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (BARR)	94 SF	7.00	658.00	5.50	517.00	9.17	861.98
0016	4445000000-E	1145	BARRICADES (TYPE III)	80 LF	28.00	2240.00	16.50	1320.00	25.56	2044.80
0017	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4*90	420 LF	10.80	4536.00	6.00	2520.00	5.56	2335.20
0018	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	1,260 LF	4.00	5040.00	0.01	12.60	3.50	4410.00
0019	6006000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL A	55 TON	35.00	1925.00	0.01	0.55	61.13	3362.15
0020	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	70 TON	40.00	2800.00	0.01	0.70	62.47	4372.90
0021	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	125 TON	35.00	4375.00	0.01	1.25	55.80	6975.00
0022	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	0.5 ACR	2000.00	1000.00	0.10	0.05	1011.76	505.88
0023	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	100 LB	7.00	700.00	0.01	1.00	0.92	92.00
0024	6021000000-E	1620	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	0.5 TON	1500.00	750.00	0.10	0.05	1112.94	556.47
0025	6024000000-E	1622	TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS	200 LF	5.00	1000.00	0.01	2.00	12.78	2556.00
0026	6029000000-E	SP	SAFETY FENCE	200 LF	3.00	600.00	2.00	400.00	1.62	324.00
0027	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	10 CY	35.00	350.00	0.01	0.10	25.00	250.00
0028	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	1,220 SY	5.00	6100.00	0.01	12.20	2.84	3464.80
0029	6037000000-E	SP	COIR FIBER MAT	100 SY	8.00	800.00	0.01	1.00	5.50	550.00
0030	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	360 LF	5.00	1800.00	0.01	3.60	4.50	1620.00
0031	6070000000-N	1639	SPECIAL STILLING BASINS	2 EA	1200.00	2400.00	0.01	0.02	529.57	1059.14
0032	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	3 ACR	800.00	2400.00	0.01	0.03	1985.92	5957.76
0033	6087000000-E	1660	MOWING	0.5 ACR	200.00	100.00	0.10	0.05	1.00	0.50
0034	6090000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	50 LB	8.00	400.00	0.01	0.50	11.12	556.00
0035	6093000000-E	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.25 TON	2000.00	500.00	1.00	0.25	1112.94	278.24
0036	6096000000-E	1662	SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING	50 LB	8.00	400.00	0.01	0.50	11.12	556.00
0037	6108000000-E	1665	FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	0.5 TON	1500.00	750.00	0.10	0.05	1112.94	556.47
0038	6111000000-E	SP	IMPERVIOUS DIKE	56 LF	100.00	5600.00	60.00	3360.00	109.31	6121.36
0039	6117000000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	3 EA	300.00	900.00	0.01	0.03	300.00	900.00

TIP NO  
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED  
GRADING, PAVING, SHOULDER CONSTRUCTION, GUARDRAIL & CULVERT  
SR 2041 (PARKLAND ROAD) 0.09 MI N. JCT NC 87

0.099 MI

				DOUBLE MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION LLC	HUNTING CREEK CONSTRUCTION INC	RES CAROLINAS LLC DBA CAROLINA ENVIRONMENTAL CONTRACTING				
				MOUNT AIRY, NC						
0040	6117500000-N	SP	CONC WASHOUT STRUCTURE	2 EA	50.00	100.00	0.01	0.02	0.01	0.02
<b>STRUCTURE ITEMS</b>										
0041	8804000000-N	SP	GENERIC CULVERT ITEM (LS) 49.5 LF OF #39 (16'-10" SPAN X 8"-3" RIS E) ALUMINUM BOX CULVERT W FULL INVERT	Lump Sum		205000.00		285775.00		230027.23
CONTRACT TOTAL					TOTAL	420326.00	TOTAL	458444.44	TOTAL	516047.81
ROADWAY ITEMS					SUB-TOTAL	215326.00	SUB-TOTAL	172669.44	SUB-TOTAL	286020.58
STRUCTURE ITEMS					SUB-TOTAL	205000.00	SUB-TOTAL	285775.00	SUB-TOTAL	230027.23

TIP NO  
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED  
GRADING, PAVING, SHOULDER CONSTRUCTION, GUARDRAIL & CULVERT  
SR 2041 (PARKLAND ROAD) 0.09 MI N. JCT NC 87

0.099 MI

BAXLEY CONSTRUCTION CO. INC.

**ROADWAY ITEMS**

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		45000.00
0002	0043000000-N	226	GRADING	Lump Sum		100000.00
0003	0318000000-E	300	FND CONDIT MATL MINOR STRS	80 TON	75.00	6000.00
0004	0320000000-E	300	FND CONDIT GEOTEXTILE	300 SY	15.00	4500.00
0005	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	50 TON	75.00	3750.00
0006	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	100 SY	10.00	1000.00
0007	1489000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0B	90 TON	275.00	24750.00
0008	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	20 TON	300.00	6000.00
0009	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	6 TON	500.00	3000.00
0010	3030000000-E	862	STL BEAM GUARDRAIL	100 LF	30.00	3000.00
0011	3287000000-N	SP	GR END TYPE TL-3	4 EA	3000.00	12000.00
0012	3635000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS II	75 TON	125.00	9375.00
0013	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	330 SY	15.00	4950.00
0014	4400000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	313 SF	10.00	3130.00
0015	4410000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (BARR)	94 SF	10.00	940.00
0016	4445000000-E	1145	BARRICADES (TYPE III)	80 LF	10.00	800.00
0017	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4*90	420 LF	10.00	4200.00
0018	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	1,260 LF	5.00	6300.00
0019	6006000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL A	55 TON	80.00	4400.00
0020	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	70 TON	100.00	7000.00
0021	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	125 TON	70.00	8750.00
0022	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	0.5 ACR	500.00	250.00
0023	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	100 LB	5.00	500.00
0024	6021000000-E	1620	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	0.5 TON	2000.00	1000.00
0025	6024000000-E	1622	TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS	200 LF	10.00	2000.00
0026	6029000000-E	SP	SAFETY FENCE	200 LF	10.00	2000.00
0027	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	10 CY	1.00	10.00
0028	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	1,220 SY	5.00	6100.00
0029	6037000000-E	SP	COIR FIBER MAT	100 SY	5.00	500.00
0030	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	360 LF	4.00	1440.00
0031	6070000000-N	1639	SPECIAL STILLING BASINS	2 EA	500.00	1000.00
0032	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	3 ACR	2000.00	6000.00
0033	6087000000-E	1660	MOWING	0.5 ACR	1000.00	500.00
0034	6090000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	50 LB	5.00	250.00
0035	6093000000-E	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.25 TON	2000.00	500.00
0036	6096000000-E	1662	SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING	50 LB	5.00	250.00
0037	6108000000-E	1665	FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	0.5 TON	2000.00	1000.00
0038	6111000000-E	SP	IMPERVIOUS DIKE	56 LF	300.00	16800.00
0039	6117000000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	3 EA	1.00	3.00

TIP NO  
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED  
GRADING, PAVING, SHOULDER CONSTRUCTION, GUARDRAIL & CULVERT  
SR 2041 (PARKLAND ROAD) 0.09 MI N. JCT NC 87

0.099 MI

---

BAXLEY CONSTRUCTION CO. INC.

---

0040 6117500000-N SP CONC WASHOUT STRUCTURE 2 EA 1.00 2.00

**STRUCTURE ITEMS**

0041 8804000000-N SP GENERIC CULVERT ITEM (LS) Lump Sum 220000.00  
49.5 LF OF #39 (16'-10" SPAN X 8"-3" RIS E) ALUMINUM BOX  
CULVERT W FULL INVERT

CONTRACT TOTAL TOTAL 518950.00

ROADWAY ITEMS SUB-TOTAL 298950.00  
STRUCTURE ITEMS SUB-TOTAL 220000.00

**BIDDERS IN ORDER**

**CONTRACT TOTAL**

DOUBLE MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION LLC 1 420326.00  
HUNTING CREEK CONSTRUCTION INC 2 458444.44  
RES CAROLINAS LLC DBA CAROLINA ENVIRONMENTAL  
CONTRACTING 3 516047.81  
BAXLEY CONSTRUCTION CO. INC. 4 518950.00